TI-UK Register: Gifts: January 2019- July 2024

2 TRANSPARENCY
INTERNATIONAL UK

Date of Entry Item

Estimated Donor and Reason for Gift
Value (£)

How disposed of

01/04/2019
01/12/2019

01/05/2020
26/07/2021

11/10/2021

04/05/2022

25/12/2022
11/12/2023

Bottle of wine
Box of chocolate

National Book Tokens e-Gift Card

Oros True Wireless earbuds and wireless ct
RocketBook Smart notebook: £34.99
Parker rollerball pen with ADB logo

A5 ADB notepad

Canvas shopping bag with ADB logo

Water Bottles x3

Chocolates
Chocolates

Gift to Executive Director from Jonathan Benton

£30 Gift to TI-UK from Penelope (IT providers)

Gift to Chief Exective from Romney Street Group for giving a speech

£20 on anti-corruption

USS30 AngloAmerican Sustaibaility Training Course Gift

£34.99
£15.99
£2

£8 Gift from ADB for giving virtual presentations at 2 ADB conferences
£30 Gifts provided by Government of South Korea representatives

£18 Hotel Chocolates from Penelope (IT company)
£18 Hotel Chocolates from Penelope (IT company)

To be consumed by colleagues

To be consumed by colleagues

Retained by Chief Executive, but it's value was
donated to TI-UK

Retained by Bonnie Groves

Retained by J Cushing

Retained by A Marcen, N Dawson-Zeidan
M Ofori-Mensah

Shared amongst staff

Shared amongst staff



TI-UK Register: Hospitality: January 2019 to July 2024

TRANSPARENCY
INTERNATIONALUK

Date of Entry Recipient

Form of Hospitality

Estimated Value (£)

Venue, Donor and Reason for Gift

03/08/2019

01/02/2019

01/11/2019
07/11/2019

04/09/2021
01/03/2022
11/10/2022
21/05/2024

01 July 2024

Duncan Hames

Rachel Cooper

Juliana Shafroth
Colin Munro
Natalie Hogg
Daniel Bruce
Colin Munro
Duncan Hames

Daniel Bruce/Mike
Millward/Chara de Lacey

Holiday let

Lunch

Dinner
Dinner

Dinner & Accommodation
Accommodation, travel,
dinner

Dinner

Dinner

Breakfast

c.£350

c.£60

c.£75

c.£75

c.£150

c.£247

c.£75

c.£75

c.£60

Use of a flat in the Scottish Highland for a week by the family of
Duncan Hames as the guests of the owner, Christine Jardine MP.

Paid for by Jonathan Chibafa (Anti-Bribery Corruption Director at
Exiger). Lunch was discussing GSK and potential Tl HI Exiger
partnership at Coq d’Argent.

Dinner hosted by Mayer Brown at St Leonard - invitation from
James Ford, TIPS founder

Charity Finance Director's Group Annual Dinner, Royal Lancaster
Hotel, London, guest of Allen Lane Recruitment

77 Brigade Regimental Dinner, Officers’ Mess in RAF Henlow

Keel World Affairs Lecture 'Global Corruption for Better or Worse'
Keele University, Staffordshire

Charity Finance Director's Group Annual Dinner, Royal Lancaster
Hotel, London, guest of Allen Lane Recruitment

Dinner for speakers of the IPPR conference on making the UK a
world leader in anti-corruption.

Working breakfast with GSK.



