## TI-UK Register: Gifts: January 2019- July 2024



Date of Entry	Item	Estimated	Donor and Reason for Gift	How disposed of
		Value (£)		
01/04/2019	Bottle of wine		Gift to Executive Director from Jonathan Benton	To be consumed by colleagues
01/12/2019	Box of chocolate	£30	Gift to TI-UK from Penelope (IT providers)	To be consumed by colleagues
			Gift to Chief Exective from Romney Street Group for giving a speech	Retained by Chief Executive, but it's value was
01/05/2020	National Book Tokens e-Gift Card	£20	on anti-corruption	donated to TI-UK
26/07/2021	Oros True Wireless earbuds and wireless cl	uS\$30	AngloAmerican Sustaibaility Training Course Gift	Retained by Bonnie Groves
	RocketBook Smart notebook: £34.99	£34.99		
11/10/2021	Parker rollerball pen with ADB logo	£15.99		
	A5 ADB notepad	£2		
	Canvas shopping bag with ADB logo	£8	Gift from ADB for giving virtual presentations at 2 ADB conferences	Retained by J Cushing
04/05/2022	Water Bottles x3	£30	Gifts provided by Government of South Korea representatives	Retained by A Marcen, N Dawson-Zeidan
				M Ofori-Mensah
25/12/2022	Chocolates	£18	Hotel Chocolates from Penelope (IT company)	Shared amongst staff
11/12/2023	Chocolates	£18	Hotel Chocolates from Penelope (IT company)	Shared amongst staff

## TI-UK Register: Hospitality: January 2019 to July 2024



Date of Entry	Recipient	Form of Hospitality	Estimated Value (£)	Venue, Donor and Reason for Gift
03/08/2019	Duncan Hames	Holiday let	c.£350	Use of a flat in the Scottish Highland for a week by the family of
				Duncan Hames as the guests of the owner, Christine Jardine MP.
01/02/2019	Rachel Cooper	Lunch	c.£60	Paid for by Jonathan Chibafa (Anti-Bribery Corruption Director at
				Exiger). Lunch was discussing GSK and potential TI HI Exiger partnership at Coq d'Argent.
	Juliana Shafroth		c.£75	Dinner hosted by Mayer Brown at St Leonard - invitation from
01/11/2019		Dinner		James Ford, TIPS founder
07/11/2019	Colin Munro	Dinner	c.£75	Charity Finance Director's Group Annual Dinner, Royal Lancaster
				Hotel, London, guest of Allen Lane Recruitment
04/09/2021	Natalie Hogg	Dinner & Accommodation	c.£150	
				77 Brigade Regimental Dinner, Officers' Mess in RAF Henlow
01/03/2022	Daniel Bruce	Accommodation, travel,	c.£247	Keel World Affairs Lecture 'Global Corruption for Better or Worse'
		dinner		Keele University, Staffordshire
11/10/2022	Colin Munro	Dinner	c.£75	Charity Finance Director's Group Annual Dinner, Royal Lancaster
				Hotel, London, guest of Allen Lane Recruitment
21/05/2024	Duncan Hames	Dinner	c.£75	Dinner for speakers of the IPPR conference on making the UK a
				world leader in anti-corruption.
01 July 2024	Daniel Bruce/Mike Millward/Chara de Lacey	Breakfast	c.£60	Working breakfast with GSK.